FORM PTQ-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	U.S. BEFARTIMENT OF COMMERCE
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commission. 101419315	5 cord the attached original documents or copy thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Eugene Amdur	Name: Nevex Software Technologies, Inc.
Irving Reid $- \cdot \cdot \cdot \cdot \cdot \cdot \cdot \cdot$	Internal Address:
C. Harald Koch	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? X Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment	Street Address: 36 Toronto Street, Suite 1120
Security Agreement Change of Name	Toronto, Ontario, Canada
Other	City: State: ZIP: MC5 20
Execution Date: July 7, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Ralph E. Jocke	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address:	—
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 231 South Broadway	8. Deposit account number:
City: Medina State: OH ZIP: 44256	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accoun
DO NO	OT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info the original document. Ralph E. Jocke Name of Person Signing	ormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of 7/11/2000 Signature Date
	g cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1595	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S.		U.S.	DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office			
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-001	l (exp. 4/94)	PATENTS ONLY					
1. Name of co	nveying party(ie	es):					
Ste	even Lamb						
A	dditional name(s	s) of conveying party(ies) attached	? Y	es 🔲	No X	
2. Name and add	dress of receivin	g party(ies):					
Name:							
Internal Addr							
Street Addres City:	ss:	State:	ZIP:				
Name:							
Internal Addr	·ess:						
Street Addres	ss:						
City:		State:	ZIP:				
Add	itional name(s)	& address(es) attached	1?	Yes	No X		
4. Application r							
If this documer	nt is being filed t	ogether with a new ap	plication, the	e execution	n date of the	application is: Jul	y 6, 2000
		pplication No.(s)	1		B. Patent N		
				 	Γ		
	Additio	nal numbers attached	?	Yes 🔲	No X		

PATENT REEL: 010950 FRAME: 0139

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas Eugene Amdur, whose full post office address is 135 George Street South, #704, Toronto, Ontario, Canada M4A 4E8; Irving Reid, whose full post office address is 152 St. Patrick Street, #610, Toronto, Ontario, Canada M5T 3J9; C. Harald Koch, whose full post office address is 53 Treverton Drive, Scarborough, Ontario, Canada M1K 3S5; Steven Lamb, whose full post office address is 15 Ballacaine Drive, Toronto, Ontario, Canada M8Y 4A7 (the "Assignors"), have invented certain new and useful improvements in a

GENERATION AND USE OF DIGITAL SIGNATURES

("the Invention") as fully set forth and described in a United States patent application executed on the date of execution of this assignment;

And whereas NEVEX SOFTWARE TECHNOLOGIES INC., a corporation of Canada having its head office or principal place of business at 36 Toronto Street, Suite 1120, Toronto, Ontario, Canada M5C 2C5 (the "Assignee"), has acquired from the Assignors all right, title and interest in and to the Invention for all countries throughout the world, including the right to obtain and hold patents therefor;

Therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, the Assignors hereby assign and transfer to the Assignee, and confirm that they have assigned and transferred to the Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to the Invention and in and to any patent for the Invention, and any patent application for the Invention, including any divisional or continuation application, whether presently pending or filed in the future, for all countries throughout the world.

The Assignors hereby agree to execute without further consideration such further documentation as may be required to obtain any patent for the Invention and to vest rights in any patent or patent application for the Invention in the Assignee.

WITNESSED at Toronto, Ontario, Canada, on July 7, 2000

the Motogram

DECLARATION OF SUBSCRIBING WITNESS

I, Steve Kotsopoulos of Toronto (City/Town, Country)

declare that I was personally present and did see Eugene Amdur who is personally known to me to be the person named in the attached Assignment duly sign and execute the same.

Page 1 of 2

withessed at foronto, Ontario, Canada, on J	uly 7, 2000.				
Witness: Atm Material (signature)	Irving Reid (signature)				
DECLARATION OF SUBSCRIBING WITNESS					
I, Steve Kotsopoulos of	Toronto (City/Town, Country)				
declare that I was present at and did witness the assignor Irving Reid, who is known to me to be	execution of the attached assignment by he the person named in the assignment.				
	(signature of witness)				
**************************************	1				
Witness: (signature)	C. Harald Koch				
DECLARATION OF SUBSCRIBING WITNESS					
I, Steve Kotsopoulos of of of of of of declare that I was present at and did witness the assignor C. Harald Koch, who is known to me to of of of of	execution of the attached assignment by the				

Page 2 of 2

WITNESSED at Toronto, Ontario, Canada on	July 7, 2000.				
Witness:	Steven Lemb				
(signature) DECLARATION OF SUBSCRIBING WITNESS					
1, Steve Kotsoponlos of	Toronto				
	(City/Town, Country)				
declare that I was present at and did witness that assignor Steven Lamb, who is known to me t	ne execution of the attached assignment by the o be the person named in the assignment.				
	Ato no				
	(signature of witness)				

RECORDED: 07/11/2000

Page 3 of 2